
FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

1 009277-2024-01

FENCE & ROOFING EDUCARE II BLDG., 

Z3 URBAN QUEBORAC, BAGUMBAYAN 

SUR, NAGA CITY

480,000.00               
BAGUMBAYAN 

SUR

HRB 

CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Haide R. Baylon   

Northbound Terminal, Queborac 

Drive  

Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City

479,500.00         April 23, 2024 60

2 009316-2024-01

RC PIPE DRAINAGE AND CROSS 

DRAINAGE,  SUMAN ST., BALATAS, 

NAGA CITY

480,000.00               BALATAS
GKC BUILDER & 

SUPPLY

Ms. Clarita O. German      

21 Kayanga St., Magsaysay Avenue

Bgy. Balatas, Naga City

478,950.00         April 23, 2024 60

3 009324-2024-01

RC PIPE DRAINAGE AND CROSS 

DRAINAGE, SITIO MAGDALENA, CON. 

GRANDE, NAGA CITY

480,000.00               
CONCEPCION 

GRANDE

ST. BERNARDINE 

CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Gemma P. Labordo     

0677 Zone 5, Maleniza Compound 

Bgy. San Felipe, Naga City

479,200.00         April 23, 2024 60

4 007796-2024-01

DRAINAGE AND ROAD REBLOCKING, 

OCAMPO ST., DOÑA CLARA VILLAGE, 

CON. PEQUEÑA, NAGA CITY

480,000.00               
CONCEPCION 

PEQUENA

HRB 

CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Haide R. Baylon   

Northbound Terminal, Queborac 

Drive  

Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City

478,989.00         April 23, 2024 60

5 009326-2024-01
IMPROVEMENT OF OFFICE, BARANGAY 

HALL, DINAGA, NAGA CITY
480,000.00               DINAGA

RENBEE 

CONSTRUCTION

Mr. Renato B. Bechayda    

#2 Zone 1, Bgy. San Felipe  

Naga City

479,760.00         April 23, 2024 60

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

6 009276-2024-01
CHB  BOX TYPE DRAINAGE, ZONE 1, 

LERMA PROPER, NAGA CITY
480,000.00               LERMA

HRB 

CONSTRUCTION

Ms. Haide R. Baylon   

Northbound Terminal, Queborac 

Drive  

Bgy. Bagumbayan Sur, Naga City

478,889.00         April 23, 2024 60

7 009333-2024-01
DRAINAGE, ILANG ILANG ST., LIBOTON, 

NAGA CITY
480,000.00               LIBOTON

GKC BUILDER & 

SUPPLY

Ms. Clarita O. German      

21 Kayanga St., Magsaysay Avenue

Bgy. Balatas, Naga City

478,950.00         April 23, 2024 60

8 009330-2024-01

OUTPOST AND CONCRETE TOPPING, 

SITIO MATUNINONG AND INFRONT OF 

UNCLE JOHN'S, SAN FRANCISCO, NAGA 

CITY

480,000.00               SAN FRANCISCO

S & RV 

CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPPLY

Ms. Susan R. Velasco

Zone 5 Lorevilla St., San Felipe, Naga 

City

479,560.00         April 23, 2024 45

9 009318-2024-01

CONTINUATION OF 2-STOREY BUILDING. 

BARANGAY HALL, SAN ISIDRO, NAGA 

CITY

480,000.00               SAN ISIDRO

NOLCAST 

CONSTRUCTION & 

SUPPLY

Mr. Nolasco Ernesto P. Castillo     

#2 Santol Street 

Bgy. Liboton, Naga City

479,865.00         April 23, 2024 60

10 009321-2024-01
DRAINAGE, REINACEMIENTO ST., 

TABUCO, NAGA CITY
480,000.00               TABUCO

MRP 

MERCHANDISING

Ms. Mila R. Penilla     

#736 Biak-Na-Bato Street

Bgy. Tabuco, Naga City

478,980.00         April 23, 2024 60



FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW),  Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services 

(Form 10c - CS).  If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

REGION: REGION V - BICOL REGION CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: CAMARINES SUR QUARTER: 2

CITY/MUN: CITY OF NAGA

No. Reference No. Name of Project
Approved Budget for 

Contract
Location Winning Bidder Name and Address Bid Amount Bidding Date

Contract 

Duration

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

11 009322-2024-01
DRAINAGE, MISERCORDIA ST., TINAGO, 

NAGA CITY
480,000.00               TINAGO

JOMASAN 

CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLY

Mr. Roberto Imperial      

2nd St., Doña Clara Village

Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

479,500.00         April 23, 2024 60

12 009325-2024-01
IMPROVEMENT OF BARANGAY HALL, 

TRIANGULO, NAGA CITY
480,000.00               TRIANGULO

JOMASAN 

CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLY

Mr. Roberto Imperial      

2nd St., Doña Clara Village

Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

479,500.00         April 23, 2024 60

13 009210-2023-05
COMPLETION OF CITY TREASURER'S 

OFFICE
1,497,485.00            

CONCEPCION 

PEQUENA

JOMASAN 

CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLY

Mr. Roberto Imperial      

2nd St., Doña Clara Village

Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

1,497,485.00      May 31, 2024 30

14 009283-2024-01

ELECTRICAL WORKS AT RICEMILL 

WAREHOUSE, CITY NURSERY, BGY. 

PACOL, NAGA CITY

1,098,000.00            PACOL

JOMASAN 

CONSTRUCTION 

AND SUPPLY

Mr. Roberto Imperial      

2nd St., Doña Clara Village

Bgy. Concepcion Pequeña, Naga City

950,909.37         June 13, 2024 30

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

 

ANSELMO B. MAÑO

Member, BAC Secretariat

FRANCISCO M. MENDOZA

Chairperson, BAC


